GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3748
ANSWERED ON:18.04.2000

UNITS SET UP BY NATIONAL RECONSTRUCTION CORPS
NANDIPAKU VENKATASWAMY

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Reconstruction Corps (NRC) has set up its units in all the States;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the amounts spent thereon so far, State-wise; and

(c) the criterion adopted for setting up of such units?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
(SHRISUKHDEYV SINGH DHINDSA)

(@), (b) & (c): National Reconstruction Corps was formally launched in eighty backward districts of the country covering all the States except Goa in June 1999. However, no operational unit has so far been set up in any State.
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